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Assam down town University 
Gandhinagar, Panikhaiti, Guwahati-26 

 
(Permission Granted Via The ASSAM ACT. NO. VIII OF 2010, Gazette No. LGL9/2010/11) 

 

Memo No: AdtU/DR-A/F-1/2018/060                                                              Date: 18.12.2018 

 

NOTIFICATION 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (JANUARY SESSION) 2019 

EVEN SEMESTERS (SECOND, FOURTH, SIXTH & EIGHTH) 

 

 

DATES DAYS EVENTS 

19/01/2019  Saturday The Even Semester Commences 

21/01/2019 Monday Academic Council Meeting 

21/01/2019  to 23/01/2019 Monday to Wednesday Course Registration of Even Semesters Students 

(Each and every student under each Faculty of Studies 

should compulsorily complete their course registration 

within this stipulated time) 

26/01/2019 Saturday Republic Day 

28/01/2019 Monday Board of Management Meeting 

12/02/2019 to 15/02/2019 Tuesday to Friday 1
st
 Sessional Examinations 

(Sessional examinations should be conducted during the class 

period without affecting the normal class routine. Class 

teacher will be the invigilator of the examination.) 

21/02/2019 to 23/02/2019 Thursday to Saturday Varsity Week and Attitude - 2019 

20/03/2019 to 21/03/2019 Wednesday to Thursday Holi Festival 

12/03/2019 to 15/03/2019 Tuesday to Friday 2
nd

 Sessional Examinations 

(Sessional examinations should be conducted during the 

class period without affecting the normal class routine. 

Class teacher will be the invigilator of the examination.) 
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12/04/2019  Friday  3
rd

 Sessional Examinations/Group Discussions be 

arranged on this day. 

13/04/2019 to 17/04/2019 Saturday to Wednesday Bohag Bihu  

19/04/2019 Friday Good Friday 

20/04/2019 Saturday Last Date Of Form Fill Up For Even Semester 2019 

(For Students Of Final Semester/Final Year) 

22/04/2019 Monday Academic Council Meeting 

22/04/2019 to 23/04/2019 Monday to Tuesday 3
rd

 Sessional Examinations/Group Discussions be 

arranged on these days. 

 

25/04/2019 Thursday Last Day Of Classes For Even Semester 2019 (Final 

Semester/Final Year Students) 

29/04/2019 Monday Board of Management Meeting 

01/05/2019 Wednesday May Day 

02/05/2019 to 13/05/2019 Thursday to Monday Final Semester/Final Year Examinations 2019 

06/05/2019 Monday Last Date Of Form Fill Up For Even Semester 2019 

(For Students Other Than Final Semester/Final Year) 

14/05/2019 Wednesday Last Day Of Classes For Even Semester 2019 (For 

Students Other Than Final Semester/Final Year) 

21/05/2019 to 01/06/2019 Tuesday to Saturday Even Semester/Annual Examinations 2019  

04/06/2019 Tuesday Id-UZ-Fitr 

07/06/2019 Friday Declaration of Results For Even Semester 2019 

(For Students Of Final Semester/Final Year) 

20/06/2019 Thursday Convocation Programme 

24/06/2019 Monday Declaration of Results For Even Semester 2019 

(For Students Other Than Final Semester/Final Year) 
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25/06/2019 to 24/07/2019 

 

Tuesday to Wednesday 

Semester Break/Summer Training  

(Individual faculty members will choose 23 days from 

this period of summer break) 

 

 

 

Issued with due approval. 

 

     

 
Deputy Registrar (Academic) 

Assam Down Town University 

 

 

Copy for favour of their information to: 

1. OSD to Vice Chancellor, AdtU. 

2. P.S to Pro-Vice Chancellor, AdtU. 

3. P.S to Dean of Studies, AdtU. 

4. PS to Managing Trustee. 

5. P.S to Resident Trustee. 

6. Chairperson/Director/Dean/HoD (For necessary circulation) 

7. Registrars’ Office.  

8. Office of the Controller of Examination, AdtU.  

9. All Officers (HR/Admin/IT/Accounts/Admission/Marketing/Legal), AdtU. 

10. Notice Boards/Message Desk (for display) 

11. Office file. (for record). 

 



ASSAM DOWN TOWN UNIVERSITY 

PANIKHAITY, GUWAHATI-26 

Academic Calendar (2019-20) 

Semester I, III, V and VII 

Date Day Event 

25/07/19 Thursday Academic Council Meeting 

26/07/19 to 27/07/19 Friday to Saturday Lesson Plan Preparation 

27/07/19 Saturday 
Registration of Fresher of Pharmacy & 

Management 

29/07/19 and 30/07/19 Monday and Tuesday 
Registration of Fresher of Paramedical and 

Allied Health  & All Master Degree Programme 

30/07/19 to 31/07/19 Tuesday and Wednesday Uploading of Lesson Plan 

31/07/19 Wednesday 
Registration of Fresher of Engineering and 

M.Sc Nursing Programme 

01/08/19 Thursday 
Odd semester classes starts for 1st , 3rd, 5th and 

7th Semester 

02/08/19 Friday Orientation of Fresher of Pharmacy & 
Management 

 05/08/19 Monday Orientation of Fresher of Paramedical and 
Allied Health  & All Master Degree Programme 

 07/08/19 Wednesday Orientation of Fresher of Engineering and 
M.Sc Nursing Programme 

10/08/19 to 31/08/19 Saturday to Saturday 
Uploading of mark sheet, Photo etc for 

Registration in the MIS  

12/08/19 Monday ID-UZ-ZUHA 

15/08/19 Thursday Independence Day 

19/08/19 Monday Registration and Orientation of Fresher of 
Diploma (Paramedical) Programme 

20/08/19 Tuesday Odd semester classes starts for 1st Semester 
Diploma (Paramedical) Programme 

23/08/19 Friday Janmashtami 

09/09/19 to 12/09/19 Monday to Thursday  1st Sessional Exam 

13/09/19 to 17/09/19 Friday to Tuesday Submission of filled in Examination forms for 
the Final semester 

Compartmental/Supplementary Examinations 

02/10/19 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti  

03/10/19 Friday 2nd Sessional Exam Start 

05/10/19 to 09/10/19 Saturday to Wednesday Durga Puja & Autumn Break 

10/10/19 to 19/10/19 Thursday to Saturday Final semester 
Compartmental/Supplementary Examinations 

10/10/19 to 14/10/19  Thursday to Monday 2nd Sessional Exam Continue 



10/10/19 Thursday Orientation of Fresher of 1st Year B.Sc, Post 
Basic, GNM, ANM Nursing Programme 

11/10/19 Friday 1st Year Class starts for B.Sc, Post Basic, GNM, 
ANM Nursing Programme 

22/10/19 Tuesday Academic Council Meeting 

27/10/19 to 28/10/19 Sunday to Monday Kali Puja and Deepawali 

31/10/19 Thursday Declaration of result of the Final semester 
Compartmental/ Supplementary examination 

07/11/19 to 09/11/19 Thursday to Saturday 3rd Sessional Exam /Group Discussion 
(Where applicable) 

11/11/19 Monday Guru Nanak Birthday 

12/11/19 Tuesday Odd semester Exam Form fill up 

 16/11/19 Saturday Odd semester classes completed 

18/11/19 Monday Academic Council Meeting 

28/11/19 to 10/12/19 Thursday to Tuesday Odd semester Examination  

24/12/19 to 25/12/19 Tuesday to Wednesday Christmas Day EVE and Christmas Day 

27/12/19 Friday Declaration of results of Odd semester 
Examination             

01/01/20 to 18/01/20 Wednesday to Saturday Winter Break  
 (Individual faculty members will choose 12 

days from within this period of winter break) 
 

 


